
With reference to Tender no: IIMN/138/2020
allied services at IIM Nagpur, MIHAN campus

 
The interested bidders should ensure that their bids are submitted at IIM Nagpur, VNIT Campus before 13
 
 

 

Sr.No. Bidder’s queries

1  As the lockdown period is extended, so I 
would like to know that are you also 
extending the submission date of the 
tender. 

2 Period of the contract is not mentioned in 
the tender 

3 What will be the average monthly volume of 
printing/photocopying? 

4. As per tender you require 85 PPM machine 
which comes under production line, and if 
the tender is only for one year then we are 
unable to recover the cost of machines 
even. New Machines installation.
Are you considering Reconditioned 
Machines also? 

5 Do you require lamination also?

 

Corrigendum No. 138/01/02  

IIMN/138/2020-21/01 dated 07.04.2020 providing of Printing, photocopying and 
allied services at IIM Nagpur, MIHAN campus.Vendor queries are being answered as follows.

The interested bidders should ensure that their bids are submitted at IIM Nagpur, VNIT Campus before 13

 
Store &Purchase

Bidder’s queries Reply 

As the lockdown period is extended, so I 
would like to know that are you also 
extending the submission date of the 

Final submission Dates extended till 13 may Refer 
corrigendum on website. 

Period of the contract is not mentioned in The selected vendor will be given an initial contract of One 
year extendable to three years if the services are found to 
be satisfactory. 

Prices/Rates quoted will be firm during the first year. 
What will be the average monthly volume of Annual volume mentioned on Page No.8 Chapter 2 Scope 

of Services. Please refer tender document.

As per tender you require 85 PPM machine 
which comes under production line, and if 
the tender is only for one year then we are 

to recover the cost of machines 
even. New Machines installation. 
Are you considering Reconditioned 

Reconditioned machines will not be accepted. 
the machine should be as mentioned in tender 
and will not be allowed to change during the contract 
period. 

lamination also? Yes. Allied services including Lamination and as mentioned 
in Chapter 2 - Scope of work –
required but quantities are not 
vendor will be allowed to provide these services offsite. 

21/01 dated 07.04.2020 providing of Printing, photocopying and 
queries are being answered as follows. 

The interested bidders should ensure that their bids are submitted at IIM Nagpur, VNIT Campus before 13th May 2020. 

Issued by:  

Purchase office, IIM Nagpur  

Reply  

Final submission Dates extended till 13 may Refer 

The selected vendor will be given an initial contract of One 
year extendable to three years if the services are found to 

Prices/Rates quoted will be firm during the first year.  
entioned on Page No.8 Chapter 2 Scope 

Please refer tender document. 

Reconditioned machines will not be accepted. Speed of 
the machine should be as mentioned in tender Annexure B 

change during the contract 

including Lamination and as mentioned 
– Additional Services will be 

required but quantities are not fixed. Also, the selected 
will be allowed to provide these services offsite.  


